

d
SLP(C)No. 1 OF 2001

ITEM No.32

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2000 in OP 7870/88
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PRESIDENT, SIUC

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)
(With prayer for interim relief)

With
W.P(C)No.322/2001
(With appln. for stay)

SLP(C)No.3461/2001
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

Date : 06/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Justices Nadar,Adv. for
in SLP 1 and WP 322 Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas,Adv.
& res. in SLP 3461

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
in all the matters Mr. P. Venugopal,Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.
 Ms. Aprajita Singh,Adv.
 Mr. KJ John,Adv. for
 M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For KPSC Mr. K.M.K. Nair,Adv.

in SLP 1 & WP 322 Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

in SLPS Mr. CK Sasi, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted in S.L.P(C)Nos.1/2001 & SLP
3461/2001.
Rule nisi in W.P.(C)No. 322/2001.
Liberty to mention.
At present, there shall be no interim order.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master