

\226

C.A.No. 3361 OF 2002

ITEM No.11

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3361/2002

PRESIDENT, SIUC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions) (with I.A. No. 2 to allow the appellants to restate their case and to urge a  
ddl. grounds)

with

C.A. No. 3362/2002 (State of Kerala vs. Hindu Nadar Corporation & Ors.),

WP(C) No. 322/2001 (President, SIUC vs. State of Kerala & Ors.)  
(with appln(s) for stay)

Date : 07/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)/  
Petitioner(s)

in CA 3361/02Mr. P Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
& WP 322/01Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Justus Nadar, Adv.

Mr. S U K Sagar, Ms. Bina Madhavan,

Mr. Prasanth P, Mr. Mangesh Kale,

Mr. Rishiraj Borooah, Advs. For

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

(also for respondent No. 3 in CA 3362)

in CA 3362/02Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Sushil K Tekriwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. P S Sudheer, Adv.

for M/s. K J John & Co., Advs.

Mr. P B Suresh, Adv. for

Mr. K M K Nair, Adv.

Mr. C K Sasi, Adv.

Mr. P V Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Sushil K Tekriwal, Adv.

Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 14th April, 2003.

(D.P. WALIA) (S. KRISHNAN)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER