

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3361 of 2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
(For Prel. Hearing)

PRESIDENT, SIUC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for directions, allowing the appellants to restate their case and to urge addl. grounds including errors apparent on face of record)

With  
W.P(C)No.322 of 2001  
(With appln. for stay)

C.A.No.3362 of 2002  
(With appln. for directions)

Date : 14/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)  
in CA 3361/2002,  
petr.in WP 322/2001  
& res.in CA 3362/2002:Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas,Adv.

in CA 3362/2002 and Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
res.in WP 322/2001: Mr. John Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. K. Sangeeta, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in all the matters Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

in all the matters      Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
                                 for Mr. K.M.K. Nair, Adv.

in both the appeals      Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

in CA 3361 and  
WP 322:                      Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

in CA 3362/2002:         Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.  
                                 Mr. Mangesh Kale, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rishiraj Borooah, Adv.  
                                 for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Let a reply to the interlocutory application be  
filed within three weeks. List thereafter.  
.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master