

r
C.A.No. 3361 OF 2002

ITEM No.29

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3361 of 2002

PRESIDENT, SIUC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for directions, and to allow the appellants to restate their case, to urge addl. grounds including errors apparent on face of record and stay)

(With I.A. No. 4 Appln. for impleadment and office report)

With
W.P(C)No.322 of 2001
(With appln. for stay)

C.A.No.3362 of 2002
(With appln. for directions)

Date : 25/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)
in CA 3361/2002,
petr.in WP 322/2001
& res.in CA 3362/2002:Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas,Adv.

in CA 3362/2002 and Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
res.in WP 322/2001:

For Respondent (s)
in all the matters Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

in all the matters Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

in both the appeals Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.
...2/-

WP 322: Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
in CA 3362/2002: Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co, Advs.
in I.A.No. 4Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let a rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master