

\236

C.A.No. 3361 OF 2002
ITEM No.4

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 5 In Civil Appeal No.3361/2002

PRESIDENT, SIUC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For stay of G.O. dated 26.3.2003)

Date : 14/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas,Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

State of KeralaMr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 is rejected.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master