

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3361/2002

PRESIDENT, SIUC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. to allow the appellants to restate their case, to urge additional grounds including errors apparent on fact of record, intervention/impleadment and office report)

With
C.A. No. 3362 of 2002
(With appln. for directions and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 322 of 2001
(With appln. for stay)

Date : 08/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)
in CA 3361, res. Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, Adv.
in CA 3362 & petr. Mr. Justus Nadar, Adv.
in WP 322

For State of Kerala Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in all the cases Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

in both the appeals Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

in all the cases Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

in CA 3361 & in Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
WP 322 Mr. Abhishak Thakur, Adv.

in CA 3361 Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

in CA 3362Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhawan, Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the cases are adjourned today.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master